Form 4 68
The Insolvency Act 1986

Liguidator's Progress Report
Pursuant to Section 192 of
The Insolvency Act 1986 -

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies
Company Number

04172673

Name of Company

A & A Groundworks Limited

+ e s ek e s e s

1w

Duncan Robert Beat
Highfield Court, Tollgate
Chandlers Ford
Eastleigh

Hampshire, 5053 3TZ

the quidator{s) of the company attach a copy of mwkﬂ“ﬁrogress report
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Signed W Date &2\ ‘ |'2—-‘ o

RSM Tenon Recovery
Hignfield Court, Toflgate

=5 o

23/12/2010 3
COMPANIES HOUSE

P LY TV PR YR

Ref 5001201/DRB/HJA

Software Supphed by Tumhkey Computer Tecnnology Limres Glasgow




Form 4 68 cont'd
Statement of Receipts and Payments under section 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Name of Company A & A Groundworks Limited
Company Registered Number 04172673

State whether members’ or

creditors’ voluntary winding up Creditors

Date of commencement of winding up 02 June 2009

Date to which this statement 1s
brought down 04 December 2010

MName and Address of Liguidator

Puncan Rober Beat
Highfield Court, Tollgate
Chandters Ford
Eastleigh

Hampshire S053 3TZ

NOTES

You should read tnese notes carefully before completing the forms  The notes do not form pan of the return 10 be sent 'o the
reqistrar of comipanies

Form and Contents of Statement

{) Every statemen! must contamn a detailed account of ail the hguidator's reaksations and disbursements in respect of tne
cempany The statement of reahsatons shoulo contam a record of all receipts denved from assets existing at the date of the
winding up resolution and subsequently reahsed including batance at bank book depts and calls coliected propery sold etc  and
the sccount of disbursements should comtam all payments of costs charges and expenses or to creddors of contrbutones
Recepts denved from deposit accounts and money market deposits are to be sicluded n the balance &' bank Qaly actual
\nvestments are to be inciuded in the ‘amounts nvested' section in *he analyss of balance on page 5 of the form  Where preperty
nas peen reahsed the gross proceeds of sale must be entered under reaksations and 'he necessary paymen's ncidental to sales
must be entered as disbursements A payment into the Insolvency Semvices Account is nol & disbursamenrt and should not be
shown as such, Nor are payments into 4 bank building society or any cther finangal Instiution  -fowever the mteret recenes on
any nvestment should be shown i the realisations  Each receipt ang payment must be eniered m the acccunt 10 sJch a manne’
as sufficently to explain s nature  The receipts and payments must severally be added up at the foot of gach sheet and the totals
carsad foraard Hom one account to another withoat any ntermediate balance so trat the gross ‘otals represent the tolal amounts
receved and paic by the higuidator raspectively

Trading Account

121 When the Fquidator carr €s an @ dusiness a lrading account must be forwarded as a dighingt accourt and the total of receipts
and payments on the trading acceunt Tust alone be set cut in this statement

Dividends

() When dividerds instalments of compositions, atc are paid to creditors or a retuin of surplzs assets 1s made lo contnbulones
the total amount of each dividend etc acttually pard, must be enterad i1 the statement of disbursements as one sum and the
Lquidator must forward separate accounts showng m kists the amount of the claim of eacn Creditor and the amount ¢f dividend etc
payadla to each crediter or coninbutory

(4) When unclaimed dividends elc are pawd into the Insolvency Services Account, the total amount so paid In should be emered in
the statement of disbursements as one sum  The dems to be paxd in relation o unclaimed dividends should first be included n the
realisattons side of the account

15) Credit should not be taken i the statement of disbursements for any amount 1n respect of iquidator's remuneratien unless
has been duly allowed by resolutions of the hquidaten committee or of the creditors or of the company in general meeting or by
ordar of the court as the case may require or Is otherwise allowable under the provisions of the Insolvency Rules




Form 4 68 cont'd

Liquidator's statement of account

under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Realisations

Date

15/0772010
30/09/2010

Of whom received Nature of assets realised
" Brought Forward

Clydesdale Bank Bank Interest Gross
Clydesdale Bank | Bank Interest Gross

_Carned Forward

NOTE No balance should be shown on this accourt but only the total \eahsations and cisbursements
which should be carnea forward to the next account

Amount
135,374 03

54 17
51 04

135,479 24




Date

© 11/06/2010
30/08/2010
30/06/2010
26/08/2010
2610812010
26/08/2010
106/09/2010
10/09/2010
2971012010
29/10/2010
2910/2010
24/11/2010
24/11/2010

. Pisbursements

To whom paid

HM Revenue and Customs/CT
RSM Tenon

RSM Tenon

RSM Tenon

RSM Tenon

RSM Tenon

The Stationery Office Limited
The Stationery Office Limited
RSM Tenen

RSM Tenon

RSM Tenon

I RSM Tenon

, RSM Tenon

Nature of disbursements
Brought Forward

Corporation Tax
Liquidators Fees

Vat Receivable
Liguidators Fees

Vat Receivable
Liguidators Expenses
Statutory Adverising
Vat Recewvable
Liguidators Fees

Vat Recewable
Liquidators Expenses
Liquidators Fees

Vat Receivable

Qayrted Forward

Form 4 68 cont'd

Amount

| 52 985 51
! 27 93
, 912 50
159 69

902 00
175 00
98 00

62 50

10 94
5933 50
1,081 39
245 86
1,707 50
293 81

64 601 13

NOTE No balance should be shown on this account but only the total realisations and disbursements
which should be carned forward to the next account




Form 4 68 cont'd

Analysis of balance

-

I

Total realisations 135,479 24
Total disbursements 8460113
Balance £ | 70878 11
This balance 1s made up as follows |
1 Cashin hands of hquidator ‘ 000
2 Balance at bank 70,878 11
3 Amountin Insolvency Services Account 000
£ )
4 Amounts invested by hquidator 000
Less The cost of investments realised ; Q0G
Balance 5 G Qo
5 Accrued ltems 000
i
Teotal Balance as shown above 70,878 11

NOTE Full details of stocks purchased for investment ano any realisation of them should be given in 2 separate statement

The Liquidator should also state -

(M

(2

3)

(4)

(5)

The amount of the estimated assets and habidiies at the date of ine commencement of the winding
up

£
Assets (after deducting amounts charged to secured crediors
including the holders of floating charges) 125,584 56
Liabiliies - Fixed charge creditors 000
Floating charge holders 000
Preferential creditors 000
Unsecured creditors (365 198 96)

The total amount of the capital paid up at the date of the commencement of the winding up -

Paid up n cash 200
Issued as paid up otherwise than for cash 0 00

The general description and estimated value of any outstanding assets (if there 1s insufficient space
here aftach a separate sheet)

Nil

Why the winding up cannot yet be concluded

Distribution

The penod within which the winding up s expected to be completed

3 Months




